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UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

Federal Order No. 124

COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL

Nonfat Solids

Class IV 

Other Solids

Protein

Class III 

Nonfat Solids

ButterfatClass II

Class I Differential at Location  

Butterfat

Skim Milk

Total Producer Receipts

Producer Milk - Class IV

Producer Milk - Class III

Producer Milk - Class II

Producer Milk - Class I

% UTILIZATION
PER CLASS 

PRODUCT
POUNDS

BUTTERFAT
POUNDS

 25.66 

 6.27 

 24.45 

 43.62 

 100.00 

 134,208,236 

 32,810,685 

 127,893,444 

 228,073,346 

 522,985,711 

 3,323,295 

 3,738,993 

 5,482,559 

 11,443,560 

 130,884,941 

 3,323,295 

 3,738,993 

 2,816,690 

 5,482,559 

 4,597,003 

 7,407,314 

 11,443,560 

 21,090,737 

$11.17 

$1.5921 

$1.4595 

$0.9817 

$1.4525 

$2.1768 

$ 0.4448 

$1.4525 

$0.9433 

$14,619,847.91 

 5,291,017.98 

 5,457,060.27 

 2,765,144.57 

 7,963,416.95 

 10,006,756.13 

 16,621,770.92 

 19,894,892.22 

 130,884,941 

 29,071,692 

 122,410,885 

 216,629,786 

PROTEIN
POUNDS

OTHER
SOLIDS

NONFAT
SOLIDS

 4,597,003 

 18,466,346 

 2,816,690 

 21,090,737 

 7,407,314 

POUNDS
LB/CWT
PRICE

TOTAL
DOLLARS

 3,294,773.26 

 7,908,937 

 1,759,226 

 13,084,631 

 4,805,773 

 1,057,464 

 8,006,106 

 30,160,108  48,626,454  498,997,304 

/cwt

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

/lb

BFAT 
POUNDS

%

%

%

%

%

Class I

 12,714,710 

 12,004,317 

SKIM
POUNDS

 3,448,064.44 

Butterfat

Butterfat

 23,988,407 

Classified Value $89,362,744.65 

Value for §1124.60(f) through §1124.60(j) $76,773.09 

Other Solids in Prod Milk x Other Solids Price

Protein in Prod Milk x Protein Price
Butterfat in Prod Milk x Butterfat Price  23,988,407 $1.4525 

$2.1768 

$ 0.4448 

/lb
/lb

/lb

 40,197,541.97 

 13,415,216.05 

 18,466,346 

 30,160,108 

 34,843,161.20 

Producer Milk Value $89,439,517.74 

$15.17 /cwt

Estimated Market Wide Butterfat Utilization Class I  14 %
 26 %Estimated Market Wide Skim Utilization Class I 

$ 0.58 

 220,903.52 $0.04223892 Producer Settlement Fund Reserve

Total Producer Milk and Differential Value  522,985,711 $3,254,220.66 $ 0.62223892 

1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund  216,158.88 

Location Adjustments  2,054,463.26 

$983,598.52 PM Value - PM Credits

Producer Milk Credits $88,455,919.22 

 23,988,407 

/cwtProducer Price Differential at King County, WA

Statistical Uniform Price at King County, WA

Released: February 13, 2026 Peter Fredericks, Market Administrator


