

**UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
 AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE, DAIRY PROGRAMS
 COMPUTATION OF PRODUCER PRICE DIFFERENTIAL**

Federal Order No. 124

January 2026

	<u>% UTILIZATION PER CLASS</u>	<u>PRODUCT POUNDS</u>	<u>SKIM POUNDS</u>	<u>BUTTERFAT POUNDS</u>	<u>PROTEIN POUNDS</u>	<u>OTHER SOLIDS</u>	<u>NONFAT SOLIDS</u>
Producer Milk - Class I	25.66 %	134,208,236	130,884,941	3,323,295	4,805,773	7,908,937	12,714,710
Producer Milk - Class II	6.27 %	32,810,685	29,071,692	3,738,993	1,057,464	1,759,226	2,816,690
Producer Milk - Class III	24.45 %	127,893,444	122,410,885	5,482,559	4,597,003	7,407,314	12,004,317
Producer Milk - Class IV	43.62 %	228,073,346	216,629,786	11,443,560	8,006,106	13,084,631	21,090,737
Total Producer Receipts	100.00 %	522,985,711	498,997,304	23,988,407	18,466,346	30,160,108	48,626,454

	<u>POUNDS</u>	<u>BFAT POUNDS</u>	<u>LB/CWT PRICE</u>	<u>TOTAL DOLLARS</u>
Class I Skim Milk	130,884,941		\$11.17 /cwt	\$14,619,847.91
Butterfat		3,323,295	\$1.5921 /lb	5,291,017.98
Class I Differential at Location				3,448,064.44
Class II Butterfat		3,738,993	\$1.4595 /lb	5,457,060.27
Nonfat Solids	2,816,690		\$0.9817 /lb	2,765,144.57
Class III Butterfat		5,482,559	\$1.4525 /lb	7,963,416.95
Protein	4,597,003		\$2.1768 /lb	10,006,756.13
Other Solids	7,407,314		\$ 0.4448 /lb	3,294,773.26
Class IV Butterfat		11,443,560	\$1.4525 /lb	16,621,770.92
Nonfat Solids	21,090,737		\$0.9433 /lb	19,894,892.22
Classified Value				\$89,362,744.65
Value for §1124.60(f) through §1124.60(j)				\$76,773.09
Producer Milk Value				\$89,439,517.74
Butterfat in Prod Milk x Butterfat Price	23,988,407		\$1.4525 /lb	34,843,161.20
Protein in Prod Milk x Protein Price	18,466,346		\$2.1768 /lb	40,197,541.97
Other Solids in Prod Milk x Other Solids Price	30,160,108		\$ 0.4448 /lb	13,415,216.05
Producer Milk Credits				\$88,455,919.22
PM Value - PM Credits				\$983,598.52
Location Adjustments				2,054,463.26
1/2 Balance in Producer Settlement Fund				216,158.88
Total Producer Milk and Differential Value	522,985,711	23,988,407	\$ 0.62223892	\$3,254,220.66
Producer Settlement Fund Reserve			\$0.04223892	220,903.52

Producer Price Differential at King County, WA	\$ 0.58 /cwt
Statistical Uniform Price at King County, WA	\$15.17 /cwt

Estimated Market Wide Skim Utilization Class I	26 %
Estimated Market Wide Butterfat Utilization Class I	14 %

Released: February 13, 2026

Peter Fredericks, Market Administrator